

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

FAB-Finance, Audit & Budget Committee

Commissioner Steve Bradshaw, Chair Commissioner Mereda Davis Johnson, Member Commissioner Robert Patrick, Member

Tuesday, July 9, 2024	2:00 PM
Meeting Started At:	
Attendees:	
I. MINUTES	
2024-0840	Commission District(s): ALL Minutes for the June 25, 2024 Finance, Audit, and Budget Committee
II. AGENDA ITEM	
	New Agenda Items:
Marshal's Office	
<u>2024-0672</u>	Commission District(s): ALL LB - Invitation No. 24-101654 Uniforms for DeKalb County Marshal's Office (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew): for use by the Marshal's Office. Consists of providing uniforms for the Marshal's Office personnel. Recommend award to the lowest, responsive, and responsible bidders: Dana Safety Supply, and Galls LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$160,000.00.
III. DISCUSSION	
Financial Statements	
Meeting Ended At:	
Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CC	CC CMC